# CH \$190.00 300412

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554270

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                               | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type              |
|------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Northbrook Bank & Trust<br>Company |          | 10/01/2019     | Chartered Bank: ILLINOIS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Northbrook Bank & Trust Company, National Association |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 Waukegan Road                                    |  |
| City:           | Northbrook  |  |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 60062   |  |
| Entity Type:    | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES           |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                       |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3004127 | NORTHVIEW BANK & TRUST          |
| Registration Number: | 3119548 | NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 3266948 | FIRST CHICAGO BANK & TRUST      |
| Registration Number: | 3937738 | BUFFALO GROVE BANK & TRUST      |
| Registration Number: | 4193223 | FIRST CHICAGO BANK & TRUST      |
| Registration Number: | 4948180 | GLENVIEW BANK & TRUST           |
| Registration Number: | 5268211 | DES PLAINES BANK & TRUST        |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

**Address Line 2:** Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 00630000516    |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Holly Miller   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Holly Miller/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0738

900528000

DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=Northbrook Bank & Trust entity conversion#page1.tif

source=Northbrook Bank & Trust entity conversion#page1.tif
source=OCC Confirmation of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0739

INTIMIANDO LAIRSAMI. àmes anno antò

Wushington, D.C.

National Banking Association; States required to be complied with before being authorized to commence the business of banking as a Northbrook Bank & Trust Company has complied with all provisions of the statutes of the United "Wheneas, satisfactory evidence has been presented to the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency that

Now, therefore, I hereby certify that the above-named institution is authorized to commence the business of lanking as a National Banking Association under the title

Northbrook Bunk & Trust Company, National Association

located in Northbrook, State of Illinois, effective October 1, 2019

Charles No. 25199

In testimony whereof, witness my signature and seal of office this 1<u>st day of October 2019</u>.

Camptraller of the Currency

TRADEMARK EEL: 006822 FRAME: 0740

Central District 425 S. Financial Place, Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60605

September 11, 2019

Lorraine Buerger Senior Vice President/Assistant General Counsel Wintrust Financial Corporation 9700 West Higgins Road, Suite 700 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

Subject: Applications to convert seven state banks to national banks

2019-CE-Conversion-309724 – Wintrust Bank (New OCC Charter #25196) 2019-CE-Conversion-309725 – Libertyville Bank & Trust Company (#25197) 2019-CE-Conversion-309727 – Northbrook Bank & Trust Company (#25199)

2019-CE-Conversion-309728 – State Bank of the Lakes (#25200)

2019-CE-Conversion-309733 – Town Bank (#25201)

2019-CE-Conversion-309738 – Village Bank & Trust (#25202)

2019-CE-Conversion-309743 – Wheaton Bank & Trust Company (#25203)

### Dear Ms. Buerger:

The Office of the Comptroller of the Currency has reviewed and found no exceptions to the documents submitted by your institutions to complete the conversion process. *The institutions are authorized to commence business as national banking associations on October 1, 2019.* We will send Charter Certificates to you under separate cover.

Should you have any questions, please contact Assistant Deputy Comptroller Joey Johnson or Portfolio Manager Christine Nelson at 331-777-8300 at the Downers Grove Field Office, which will be responsible for the ongoing supervision of these banks.

### Sincerely,

Digitally signed by Stephanie N. Moss Date: 2019.09.11 08:23:49 -04'00' Stephanie N. Moss Senior Licensing Analyst

cc: Deputy Comptroller Bill Haas
Associate Deputy Comptroller Bradley Linskens
Assistant Deputy Comptroller Joey Johnson
Portfolio Manager Christine Nelson

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/20/2019 REEL: 006822 FRAME: 0741